THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE 8 JULY 1994

DUNDEE PLANT COMPANY LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Rodney Gavin Owen, KPMG Peat Marwick, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EG hereby give notice that my partner and I were appointed Joint Receivers of the whole property and assets of Dundee Plant Company Limited in terms of Section 51 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 30th June 1994.

In terms of Section 59 of the said Act, Preferential Creditors are required to lodge their formal claims with me within six months of this date.

> Rodney Gavin Owen Joint Receiver

KPMG Peat Marwick Saltire Court 20 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EG 6th July 1994

(81)

By Whom Appointed:

30th June 1994

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

to Section 100 of the Incolvence Act 1096

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986	
Company Number:	124009
Name of Company:	EXL International Ltd
Nature of Business:	Employment Consultants and Agents
Type of Liquidation:	Creditors
Address of Registered Office:	Victoria Buildings Violet Street Paisley
Liquidators Name & Address:	Peter William Nicoll Sherwood House 7 Glasgow Road Paisley PA1 3QS
Office Holder Number:	5147
Date of Appointment:	30th June 1994

Creditors

P W Nicoll Liquidator

(115)

E C PATTERNS LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Registered Office and Trading Address:

Block 1, Unit 1, Weir Place, Paddolkholm, Kilbirnie, Ayrshire **KA25 7EL**

I, James Douglas Anderson, FIPA, MSPI, 5 Balvicar Street, Queen's Park, Glasgow G42 8QF, hereby give notice that I was appointed Interim Liquidator of E C Patterns Limited on 24th June 1994, by Interlocutor of the Sheriff at Kilmarnock.

Notice is also given pursuant to Section 138 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.12 of The Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, as amended by The Insolvency (Scotland) Amendment Rules 1987, that the first Meeting of Creditors of the above company will be held within the Committee Room of the Merchants' House of Glasgow, 7 West George Street, Glasgow G2 1BA on Wednesday 3rd August 1994, at 12.00 noon, for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator and determining whether to establish a Liquidation Committee.

A resolution at the meeting is passed if a majority in value of those voting have voted in favour of it.

A creditor will be entitled to vote at the meeting only if a claim has been lodged with me at the meeting or before the meeting at my office and it has been accepted for voting purposes in whole or in part. For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of commencement of the Liquidation is 25th May 1994. Proxies may also be lodged with me at the meeting or before the meeting at my office.

> J Douglas Anderson Interim Liquidator

Hughes Walker Associates 5 Balvicar Street Queen's Park Glasgow G42 8QF 5th July 1994

(109)

EXL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

I, Peter William Nicoll, Chartered Accountant, Sherwood House, 7 Glasgow Road, Paisley PA1 3QS hereby give notice that I was appointed Liquidator of EXL International Limited by Resolution of a Meeting of Creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 30th June 1994. A Liquidation Committee was not established. All Creditors who have not already done so are required to lodge their claims with me by 30th September 1994.

> P W Nicoll CA Liquidator

Dallas Nicoll & Co Sherwood House 7 Glasgow Road Paisley PA1 3QS 30th June 1994

(116)

Companies Act 1985

Insolvency Act 1986

EXL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed company, duly convened and held at 7 Glasgow Road, Paisley on Thursday 30th June 1994 the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed: